Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 430 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McDevitt, Wood, Vanselow, Beaty and Brock

AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY AND THE ADIRONDACK REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE REGARDING THE "RETURN THE FAVOR" PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the County Clerk is requesting a Memorandum of Understanding with The Adirondack Regional Chamber of Commerce ("ARCC") for the promotion of the "Return the Favor" Veterans program which recognizes Veterans by providing them with a card that entitles them to some additional discounts at local businesses for a term commencing upon execution of the Memorandum of Understanding by both parties, with the Memorandum of Understanding automatically renewing on an annual basis unless terminated by either party upon sixty (60) days written notice, at no cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a memorandum of understanding with ARCC for the promotion of the "Return the Favor" Veterans program for a term commencing upon execution of the Memorandum of Understanding by both parties, with the Memorandum of Understanding automatically renewing on an annual basis unless terminated by either party upon sixty (60) days written notice in a form approved by the County Attorney.